
Valparaiso (10-10 (7-4)) -vs- Centenary (12-8 (6-3))
02/05/04 at Shreveport, La. (Gold Dome)

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 73

Centenary 78

Date: 02/05/04
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Attendance: 2,312
Site: Shreveport, La. (Gold Dome)
Referees: Bo Boroski, Dave Cronin, Rodney Chamberlain

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 31 42 73
Centenary 36 42 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 OPPLAND, Dan * 36 7-10 0-0 8-9 4-3 7 4 1 0 0 0 22
10 GOMES, Kikas * 36 7-10 1-3 4-8 3-5 8 3 2 2 0 2 19
33 BERDIEL, Ali * 30 5-11 0-2 8-12 1-3 4 4 4 3 0 2 18
20 NIEVES, Roberto * 30 2-7 1-4 5-10 1-6 7 3 0 2 0 0 10
11 SYLLA, Oumar * 16 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 MILES, Jimmie 16 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 TONAGEL, Greg 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 4 1 0 0 0
43 OPPLAND, Mike 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
21 MBAYE, Moussa 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 2-14 25-39 14-21 35 24 11 12 0 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-53   43.4% 2-14   14.3% 25-39   64.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 GALE, Michael * 28 8-8 1-1 2-3 0-4 4 4 1 2 2 1 19
01 WISNIEWSKI, Andrew * 36 6-12 2-6 3-4 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 2 17
05 EVANS, Rickey * 36 4-11 1-5 2-5 0-5 5 2 4 5 0 0 11
42 MICKEL, Ronald * 30 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 5 0 2
44 POLITE, Joseph IV * 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
21 MACLIES, Chad 30 4-6 1-1 6-6 2-9 11 3 2 0 1 2 15
23 MORAGNE, Jarmorrow 17 1-5 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 1 7
02 DAVIS, Shawn 12 3-5 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 7
11 SALLIS, Derek 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-52 6-16 18-25 8-23 31 26 11 13 8 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-52   51.9% 6-16   37.5% 18-25   72.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Valparaiso 31

Centenary 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 OPPLAND, Dan 36 7-10 0-0 8-9 4-3 7 4 1 0 0 0 22
10 GOMES, Kikas 36 7-10 1-3 4-8 3-5 8 3 2 2 0 2 19
33 BERDIEL, Ali 30 5-11 0-2 8-12 1-3 4 4 4 3 0 2 18
20 NIEVES, Roberto 30 2-7 1-4 5-10 1-6 7 3 0 2 0 0 10
11 SYLLA, Oumar 16 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 MILES, Jimmie 16 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 TONAGEL, Greg 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 4 1 0 0 0
43 OPPLAND, Mike 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
21 MBAYE, Moussa 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-53 2-14 25-39 14-21 35 24 11 12 0 6 73
43.4% 14.3% 64.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 GALE, Michael 28 8-8 1-1 2-3 0-4 4 4 1 2 2 1 19
1 WISNIEWSKI, Andrew 36 6-12 2-6 3-4 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 2 17
5 EVANS, Rickey 36 4-11 1-5 2-5 0-5 5 2 4 5 0 0 11
42 MICKEL, Ronald 30 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 5 0 2
44 POLITE, Joseph IV 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
21 MACLIES, Chad 30 4-6 1-1 6-6 2-9 11 3 2 0 1 2 15
23 MORAGNE, Jarmorrow 17 1-5 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 1 7
2 DAVIS, Shawn 12 3-5 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 7
11 SALLIS, Derek 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-52 6-16 18-25 8-23 31 26 11 13 8 6 78
51.9% 37.5% 72.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Valparaiso 42

Centenary 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 OPPLAND, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 GOMES, Kikas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 BERDIEL, Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 NIEVES, Roberto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SYLLA, Oumar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 MILES, Jimmie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 OPPLAND, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 MBAYE, Moussa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 GALE, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 WISNIEWSKI, Andrew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 EVANS, Rickey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 MICKEL, Ronald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 POLITE, Joseph IV 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 MACLIES, Chad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 MORAGNE, Jarmorrow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 DAVIS, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SALLIS, Derek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


